POLICE VEHICLE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION Vendor: || Priority Public Safety
BID SHEET ~ RFB # 16046 Contact: David Kirby
All prices shall include any and all delivery fees, including but not
limited to freight, fuel surcharge, and environmental fees Email: | dkirby@prioritypublicsafety.net
The annual estimated dollar value of this contract shall be
$90,000. Annual estimated quantities are not known and vary | _Phone: 903-482-9367
from year to year. City/State Van Alstyn, TX
UNIT
ITE DESCRIPTION QTY UOM PRICE

1 |STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION 1-5 SETS $ 1,290.00
2 |STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION 6-10 SETS [ $ 1,290.00
3 [STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION 11-194 SETS | $ 1,290.00
4 |STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION 16-200 SETS | $ 1,290.00
5 |[STANDARD POLICE SEDAN INSTALLATION 1-5 SETS | $ 1,200.00
6 |SUPERVISOR POLICE SUV INSTALLATION 1-5| SETS |$ 1,155.00
7 |SUPERVISOR POLICE SEDAN INSTALLATION 1-5 SETS $ 1,110.00
8 |TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SEDAN INSTALLATION | 1-5| SETS | $ 1,290.00
9 |TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SUV INSTALLATION 1-5| SETS | $ 1,380.00

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT MOTORCYCLE
10 |[INSTALLATION 1-5| SETS | $ 960.00
11 |LIGHTBAR WITH INTEGRATED OPTICOM EMITTEH 1 EACH | $ 117.50
12 |WHELEN 100 WATT SPEAKER 1 EACH | $ 50.00
13 |HOWLER AND BRACKETS 1 EACH | $ 95.00
14 (WHELEN M4 LED LIGHT 1 EACH | $ 50.00
15 |WHELEN PERIMETER LIGHT 1 EACH | $ 50.00
16 |WHELEN HEADLIGHT FLASHER 1 EACH | $ 27.50
17 |V23 SERIES LED 1 EACH | $ 50.00
18 |INTERIOR LED DOME LIGHT 1 EACH | $ 27.50
19 |MAP LIGHTS 1 PAIR | $ 27.50
20 |HAVIS PADDLE SWITCH 1 EACH | $ 27.50
21 |REAR CAGE/PASTIC SEAT INSERT 1 SET |[$ 95.00
22 |REAR WINDOW GUARD 1 PAIR [ $ 27.50
23 |CARGO AREA ORGANIZER 1 EACH | $ 50.00
24 |HAVIS CONSOLE 1 EACH | $ 50.00
25 |MDC MOUNT, DOCK, POWER SUPPLY 1 SET |[$ 95.00
26 |DUAL GUN RACK 1 EACH | $ 50.00
27 |DVR VIDEO SYSTEM 1 EACH | $ 140.00
28 |PUSH BUMPER 1 EACH | $ 65.00
29 |REAR DOOR LOCK MANUAL OPENER 1 PAIR | $ 95.00
30 |RADIO 1 EACH | $ 95.00
31 |PANORAMA ANTENNA 1 EACH | $ 50.00
32 |CARGO AREA PARTITION 1 EACH | $ 72.50
33 |FRONT INNER EDGE 1 PAIR | $ 95.00



mailto:dkirby@prioritypublicsafety.net

34 |REAR INNER EDGE 1 PAIR | $ 95.00
35 [MIRROR BEAMS 1 PAIR [ $ 95.00
36 |SIDEKICK V SERIES 1 PAIR |$ 95.00
37 (400 V SERIES - RED 1 EACH | $ 50.00
38 |VERTEX LED LIGHT 1 | EACH | $ 50.00
39 [AVENGER LED LIGHT 1 EACH | $ 50.00
40 |CANTROL SIREN CONTROLLER 1 | EACH | $ 95.00
41 [CENCOM CARBIDE SIREN CONTROLLER 1 EACH | $ 95.00
42 |CENCOM SAPPHIRE SIREN CONTROLLER 1 | EACH | $ 95.00
43 [HANDSFREE SIREN CONTROLLER 1 EACH | $ 95.00
44 13" CLR TRUNK COMPARTMENT LIGHTS 1 PAIR | $ 50.00
45 |TRUNK TRAY 1 EACH | $ 50.00
46 |OPTICOM EMITTER 1 | EACH | $ 72.50
47 |RADAR 1 EACH | $ 95.00
48 |REAR PILLAR LIGHTS 1 PAIR |$ 95.00
49 |CONTINUUM SPOT/FLOOD LED LIGHT 1 EACH | $ 27.50
50 |DP6 LED LIGHT 1 | EACH | $ 50.00
51 (M4 LED FOG LIGHT 1 PAIR [ $ 95.00
52 |LINV2 LED LIGHT 1 | EACH | $ 50.00
53 [ION LED LIGHT 1 EACH | $ 95.00
54 |HARLEY DAVIDSON MOTORCYCLE BOX 1 | EACH | $ 50.00
55 [MOTORCYCLE BATTERY 1 EACH | $ 27.50
56 |M4B BATTERY CHARGER 1 | EACH | $ 27.50
57 [SEPARATION PLATE FOR MOTORCYCLE BOX 1 EACH | $ 27.50
58 |UNDER THE RADIO BOX CRASH BAR MOUNT 1 | EACH | $ 27.50
59 |WINDSHIELD ARRAY RED/BLUE SPLIT, ROAD KIN| 1 EACH | $ 72.50
60 |LINZV SERIES - BLUE 1 | EACH | $ 50.00
61 [UNDER RADIO BOX MOUNT KIT 1 EACH | $ 27.50
62 |SURFACE MOUNT ION KIT FOR UNDER RADIOBO] 1 [ EACH | $ 27.50
63 (MDC TABLET POWER SUPPLY 1 EACH | $ 95.00
64 |EQUIPMENT REMOVAL 1 HOUR | $ 45.00
65 [Percentage Discount for Items Not Specified 1 % 0%

TOTAL > 15,600.00




Mainstreet Installers

Donna Scott

dscott@mainstreetinstallers.nef|

817-459-2001

Arlington, TX

UNIT

PRICE

3,640.00

3,640.00

3,640.00

3,640.00

3,480.00

3,400.00

3,240.00

5,320.00

wle |le|e|le|le|e|lele

4,440.00

2,120.00

240.00

80.00

160.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

240.00

160.00

80.00

240.00

80.00

160.00

320.00

240.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

R BN AR| R PR |R| PP PR |R| AR AR|R|R| PR PR RSP R en

160.00



mailto:dscott@mainstreetinstallers.net

160.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

480.00

320.00

80.00

320.00

80.00

160.00

160.00

240.00

160.00

80.00

80.00

160.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

40.00

40.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

0%

RE AR PPN AR R PR PR PR|P|R|R|R|B|R|R|R|R|R|PR|R|R|R|R|R|R|R|F

45,500.00




PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE EQUIPMENT INSTALL

SAMPLE JOB PRICING

(for comparison only)

BID 16046

Priority Public Safety

Job Description

Hours Required

Labor Cost

Parts Cost

Total Cost

Install full sets for
16 Patrol SUVs, 2
Supervisor SUVs,
and 2 Traffic
Enforcement
SUVs

538

$ 25,710.00

NA

$

25,710.00

N

Install full sets for
3 Traffic
Enforcement
Motorcycles

60

$ 2,880.00

NA

$

2,880.00

TOTAL

$

28,590.00

Main Street Installers

Job Description

Hours Required

Labor Cost

Parts Cost

Total Cost

Install full sets for
16 Patrol SUVs, 2
Supervisor SUVSs,
and 2 Traffic
Enforcement
SUVs

880

$ 80.00

$120 shop supg

$

73,840.00

N

Install full sets for
3 Traffic
Enforcement
Motorcycles

75

$ 80.00

$120 shop supg

$

6,360.00

TOTAL

$

80,200.00




