	POLICE VEHICLE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION	Vendor:	Priority Public Safety			
BID SHEET ~ RFB # 16046			Contact:	David Kirby		
All pr	rices shall include any and all delivery fees, including bu					
limited to freight, fuel surcharge, and environmental fees			Email:	dkirby	@prioritypublicsafety.net	
T	he annual estimated dollar value of this contract shall b					
\$90	\$90,000. Annual estimated quantities are not known and vary			903-482-9367		
			City/State			
				UNIT		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM		PRICE	
1	STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	1,290.00	
2	STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION	6-10	SETS	\$	1,290.00	
3	STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION	11-15	SETS	\$	1,290.00	
4	STANDARD POLICE SUV INSTALLATION	16-20	SETS	\$	1,290.00	
5	STANDARD POLICE SEDAN INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	1,200.00	
6	SUPERVISOR POLICE SUV INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	1,155.00	
7	SUPERVISOR POLICE SEDAN INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	1,110.00	
8	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SEDAN INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	1,290.00	
9	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SUV INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	1,380.00	
	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT MOTORCYCLE					
10	INSTALLATION	1-5	SETS	\$	960.00	
11	LIGHTBAR WITH INTEGRATED OPTICOM EMITTER	1	EACH	\$	117.50	
12	WHELEN 100 WATT SPEAKER	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
13	HOWLER AND BRACKETS	1	EACH	\$	95.00	
14	WHELEN M4 LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
15	WHELEN PERIMETER LIGHT	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
16	WHELEN HEADLIGHT FLASHER	1	EACH	\$	27.50	
17	V23 SERIES LED	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
18	INTERIOR LED DOME LIGHT	1	EACH	\$	27.50	
19	MAP LIGHTS	1	PAIR	\$	27.50	
20	HAVIS PADDLE SWITCH	1	EACH	\$	27.50	
21	REAR CAGE/PASTIC SEAT INSERT	1	SET	\$	95.00	
22	REAR WINDOW GUARD	1	PAIR	\$	27.50	
23	CARGO AREA ORGANIZER	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
24	HAVIS CONSOLE	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
25	MDC MOUNT, DOCK, POWER SUPPLY	1	SET	\$	95.00	
26	DUAL GUN RACK	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
27	DVR VIDEO SYSTEM	1	EACH	\$	140.00	
28	PUSH BUMPER	1	EACH	\$	65.00	
29	REAR DOOR LOCK MANUAL OPENER	1	PAIR	\$	95.00	
30	RADIO	1	EACH	\$	95.00	
31	PANORAMA ANTENNA	1	EACH	\$	50.00	
32	CARGO AREA PARTITION	1	EACH	\$	72.50	
33	FRONT INNER EDGE	1	PAIR	\$	95.00	

34	REAR INNER EDGE	1	PAIR	\$ 95.00
35	MIRROR BEAMS	1	PAIR	\$ 95.00
36	SIDEKICK V SERIES	1	PAIR	\$ 95.00
37	400 V SERIES - RED	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
38	VERTEX LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
39	AVENGER LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
40	CANTROL SIREN CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
41	CENCOM CARBIDE SIREN CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
42	CENCOM SAPPHIRE SIREN CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
43	HANDSFREE SIREN CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
44	3" CLR TRUNK COMPARTMENT LIGHTS	1	PAIR	\$ 50.00
45	TRUNK TRAY	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
46	OPTICOM EMITTER	1	EACH	\$ 72.50
47	RADAR	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
48	REAR PILLAR LIGHTS	1	PAIR	\$ 95.00
49	CONTINUUM SPOT/FLOOD LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
50	DP6 LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
51	M4 LED FOG LIGHT	1	PAIR	\$ 95.00
52	LINV2 LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
53	ION LED LIGHT	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
54	HARLEY DAVIDSON MOTORCYCLE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
55	MOTORCYCLE BATTERY	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
56	M4B BATTERY CHARGER	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
57	SEPARATION PLATE FOR MOTORCYCLE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
58	UNDER THE RADIO BOX CRASH BAR MOUNT	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
59	WINDSHIELD ARRAY RED/BLUE SPLIT, ROAD KIN	1	EACH	\$ 72.50
60	LINZ V SERIES - BLUE	1	EACH	\$ 50.00
61	UNDER RADIO BOX MOUNT KIT	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
62	SURFACE MOUNT ION KIT FOR UNDER RADIO BO	1	EACH	\$ 27.50
63	MDC TABLET POWER SUPPLY	1	EACH	\$ 95.00
64	EQUIPMENT REMOVAL	1	HOUR	\$ 45.00
65	Percentage Discount for Items Not Specified TOTAL	1	%	0% \$ 15,685.00
	IUIAL			\$ 15,685.00

-								
Mainst	reet Installers							
Donna Scott								
dscott@mai	nstreetinstallers.net							
817-	-459-2001							
Arlington, TX								
UNIT								
PRICE								
\$	3,640.00							
\$	3,640.00							
\$	3,640.00							
\$	3,640.00							
\$	3,480.00							
\$	3,400.00							
\$	3,240.00							
\$	5,320.00							
\$	4,440.00							
\$	2,120.00							
\$	240.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	160.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$ \$	240.00							
\$	160.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	240.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	160.00							
\$	320.00							
\$ \$ \$	240.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	80.00							
\$	160.00							

\$	160.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	480.00
\$	320.00
\$	80.00
\$	320.00
\$	80.00
\$	160.00
\$	160.00
\$	240.00
\$	160.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	160.00
\$ \$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$ \$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$ \$	40.00
	40.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	80.00
\$	0% 43,360.00
)	15,500.00

PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE EQUIPMENT INSTALL							
SAMPLE JOB PRICING							
(for comparison only)							
BID 16046							
Priority Public Safety							
Job Description	Hours Required	L	abor Cost	Parts Cost	T	otal Cost	
Install full sets for 16 Patrol SUVs, 2 Supervisor SUVs, and 2 Traffic Enforcement SUVs	538	\$	25,710.00	NA	\$	25,710.00	
Install full sets for 3 Traffic Enforcement Motorcycles	60	\$	2,880.00	NA	\$	2,880.00	
TOTAL					\$	28,590.00	

	Main Street Installers						
	Job Description	Hours Required	Labor Cost	Parts Cost	Total Cost		
1	Install full sets for 16 Patrol SUVs, 2 Supervisor SUVs, and 2 Traffic Enforcement SUVs	880	\$ 80.00	\$120 shop supp	\$ 73,840.00		
2	Install full sets for 3 Traffic Enforcement Motorcycles	75	\$ 80.00	\$120 shop supp	\$ 6,360.00		

TOTAL \$ 80,200.00